505576707 07/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5623506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCISCO EDUARDO DE SOUSA WEBBER	07/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORTICAL.IO GMBH	
Street Address:	MARIAHILFER STRASSE 4	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16510108	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)207-6215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172076141

Email: mail@blueshiftip.com
Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA M. GILBERT
Address Line 1: BLUESHIFT IP LLC

Address Line 2: 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COR.1001USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA M. GILBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia M. Gilbert/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=COR-1001USC1_Assignment_1001US#page1.tif source=COR-1001USC1_Assignment_1001US#page2.tif

PATENT 505576707 REEL: 049782 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT

I, Francisco Eduardo DE SOUSA WEBBER of Vienna, AUSTRIA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

cortical.io GmbH

a Corporation of Austria, having its principal place of business at Mariahilfer Strasse 4, 1070 Vienna, Austria, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

cortical.io GmbH

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MAPPING DATA ITEMS TO SPARSE DISTRIBUTED REPRESENTATIONS

described in

Application No. <u>14/816,133</u> filed on August 3, 2015

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Hyperion Law, LLC, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Attorney Docket No.: CEP-0001-US

Page 1 of 2

Name:	Francisco Eduardo De Sousa Webber		
Signature:	FWA	Date: 37-07-201	
Residence Address:	Vienna, Austria	Citizenship: Portugal	
Correspondence Address:	c/o cortical io GmbH Mariahilfer Strasse 4 1070 Wien, Austria		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Marie-Pierre GARNIER		
Witness Signature:	19	Date: 31 Of Lois	

Attorney Docket No.: CEP-0001-US